Hope and Friendship Foundation

Primary 2020 Service Activities/In-Kind Value

Activity Services Provided
Warm a Heart/Lift a Sprit Sack Lunches
Prom Dress Resale Prom Dresses
COVID Relief Boxes Food/Paper & Cleaning Prod/Per. Care
Mission Stay (1) Yard Cleanup
Unbirthday Party Youth Activities

Winter Coats/Clothes
Thanksgiving Meal
Christmas Meal/Cleaning Supplies/Toys
Boxes/Bags of baked goods & notes

Winter Clothing Drive
Thanksgiving Dinner
Christmas Dinner
Mission Stay CareBoxes

TOTALS

(1) From a donation standpoint, Mission Stay is a donation of services only

Friends Families Individual
Served Served Value
814 S 5
64 S 50
512 126 S 100
12 4 S 200
30 14 S 30
120 50 S 100
327 106 S 50
300 134 S 100
54 S 5
2233
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Total
Value

4,070
3,200
51,200
800
900
12,000
5,300
13,400
270

91,140

Age Range

Adults/Seniors
High School
Families/Seniors
Families
Children
Families
Families
Families
Seniors/Adult

Area Served

Lemont/Joliet/Sub.
Lemont/Suburbs
Lemont/Suburbs

Lemont
Lemont
Lemont/Joliet/Sub.
Lemont
Lemont
Lemont



