Hope and Friendship Foundation

Primary 2020 Service Activities/In-Kind Value

		Friends	Families			Total <u>Value</u>			
<u>Activity</u>	<u>Services Provided</u>	<u>Served</u>	<u>Served</u>					Age Range	Area Served
Warm a Heart/Lift a Sprit	Sack Lunches	814		\$	5	\$	4,070	Adults/Seniors	Lemont/Joliet/Sub.
Prom Dress Resale	Prom Dresses	64		\$	50	\$	3,200	High School	Lemont/Suburbs
COVID Relief Boxes	Food/Paper & Cleaning Prod/Per. Care	512	126	\$	100	\$	51,200	Families/Seniors	Lemont/Suburbs
Mission Stay (1)	Yard Cleanup	12	4	\$	200	\$	800	Families	Lemont
Unbirthday Party	Youth Activities	30	14	\$	30	\$	900	Children	Lemont
Winter Clothing Drive	Winter Coats/Clothes	120	50	\$	100	\$	12,000	Families	Lemont/Joliet/Sub.
Thanksgiving Dinner	Thanksgiving Meal	327	106	\$	50	\$	5,300	Families	Lemont
Christmas Dinner	Christmas Meal/Cleaning Supplies/Toys	300	134	\$	100	\$	13,400	Families	Lemont
Mission Stay CareBoxes	Boxes/Bags of baked goods & notes	54		\$	5	\$	270	Seniors/Adult	Lemont
	TOTALS	2233				\$	91,140		

⁽¹⁾ From a donation standpoint, Mission Stay is a donation of services only